
Date Day Race Location Start Time Technique Host
11/12/2001 Monday Nordic Practice Begins Rock Pond 4:00 pm Dave Johnson 
11/30/2001 Friday Denfeld Ski Cross Spirit Mountian 10:00 am Skate Doug Olsen 
12/1/2001 Saturday International Falls Invite I Falls 11:00 am Skate Tom Manka High School
12/8/2001 Saturday Duluth East Invite Snowflake 11:00 am Classic Dave Johnson High School
12/13/2001 Thursday Cloquet Sprints Pine Valley 4:30 pm Classic Brent Smith High School
12/15/2001 Saturday Ely Pursuits Hidden Valley 11:00 am Classic and Skate Bo DeRemme High School
12/20/2001 Thursday Hovland Skate Snowflake 1:00 pm Freestyle Jayme Bauer High School
12/22/2001 Saturday International Falls Invite I Falls 11:00 am Skate Tom Manka High School
1/5/2002 Saturday Mesabi East Invite Giants Ridge 10:00 am Skate & Classic Giants Ridge High School
1/8/2002 Tuesday Dan Hedin Relays Two Harbors 5:00 pm Skate Deb Cooter High School
1/12/2002 Saturday Ely Invite Hidden Valley 11:00 am Classic Bo DeRemme High School
1/18/2002 Friday Grand Rapids Pursuit Sugar Hills 11:00 am Classic & Skate Gene Eklin High School
1/25/2002 Friday Cook County Invite Grand Marais 11:00 am Skate & Classic Dave Williams High School
1/31/2002 Thursday Arrowhead Championships Sugar Hills 12:00 noon Skate & Classic Gene Eklin High School
1/31/2002 Thursday LSC Pine Valley 1:00 pm Skate & Classic Glen Sorenson High School
2/4/2002 Monday Junior High Championships Snowflake 4:00 pm Freestyle Dave Johnson High School
2/7/2002 Thursday Section Seven Giants Ridge 10:00 am Pursuit Dave Johnson High School
2/14/2002 Thursday Coaches Relay Giants Ridge 2:00 pm Classic & Skate Dave Johnson High School
2/15/2002 Friday MSHSL State Meet Giants Ridge 10:00 am Pursuit MSHSL High School


